

# **NEWSLETTER #5**

25th March 2024

To: All IBF Member Federations

## 2024 IBF WORLD YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS

The deadline for the submission of Form A – Intention to Participate - has been extended until the 15th April 2024.

Clarification on the numbers required to participate. Each federation may send up to a maximum of 4 athletes male and/or female. Less than that number is permitted. If a federation only sends 2 athletes, for example they will only be eligible to participate in the singles and the doubles events.

The 2024 IBF World Youth Championships are being held in Incheon, Korea from the 7<sup>th</sup> – 18<sup>th</sup> July 2024. Information can be found on the IBF website 2024 IBF World Youth Championships

#### 2025 IBF WORLD CUP - HONG KONG CHINA

The 2025 IBF World Cup, presented by QubicaAMF, will be held in Hong Kong China, from the 5<sup>th</sup> – 14<sup>th</sup> January 2025. Bulletin 1 can be found at 2025 IBF World Cup.

# 2025 IBF PARA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS - HONG KONG CHINA

The 2025 IBF Para World Championships will be held in Hong Kong China, from the  $17^{th}-24^{th}$ January 2025. Bulletin 1 can be found at 2025 IBF Para World Championships.

# WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS BIDS

The IBF is seeking bids to host the following events in 2026.

IBF Para Bowling World Championships Mar/Apr-26 (TBC)

IBF World Cup Nov-26

If your federation would like to host one of the above events, please contact ceo@ibf-bowling.org with your expression of interest. Information relating to the hosting of an event can be found here World Championships Hosting Information

# IOC STATEMENT AGAINST THE POLITICISATION OF SPORT

The IOC has recently issued a declaration against the politicization of sport. The press release for your kind information can be found online here.





Michael Seymour CEO, International Bowling Federation (IBF)

+62 811 3624 222 | ceo@ibf-bowling.org